
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15C505 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 13 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008769 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May 18 2015 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4760
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

MP 316.5
EMERGENCY SLOPE STABILIZATION
15C505

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :MASON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/21/2015
12:01

DOT_RGGB01

ER-NHPP-1501(007)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BREMERTON   WA  983128934
 
5108 SW NIXON LOOP
STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100088CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

ROGNLIN'S, INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
321 W STATE ST 819 W STATE ST
98520-6143 98520-5934
ABERDEEN   WA  985200078 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 25.90 % 19.90 % 91.85 %

105,000.00 21,600.00 100,000.00 16,600.00 160,000.00 76,600.0083,400.00
2 REMOVING SOLDIER PILE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00

11.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

495.0000 L.F. 10.00 % 10.0000 0.00 % 5.0000 -50.00 %

5,445.00 495.00 4,950.00 0.00 2,475.00 -2,475.00
10.0000
4,950.00

675.0000
4 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

2.0000 EACH 170.00 % 400.0000 60.00 % 250.0000 0.00 %

1,350.00 850.00 800.00 300.00 500.00 0.00
250.0000
500.00

0.8000
5 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

1400.0000 L.F. -51.52 % 1.0000 -39.39 % 1.0000 -39.39 %

1,120.00 -1,190.00 1,400.00 -910.00 1,400.00 -910.00
1.6500

2,310.00
6 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 138.10 % 197.62 % 19.05 %

4,000.00 2,320.00 5,000.00 3,320.00 2,000.00 320.001,680.00

GRADING

60.0000
7 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1345.0000 C.Y. 100.00 % 50.0000 66.67 % 30.0000 0.00 %

80,700.00 40,350.00 67,250.00 26,900.00 40,350.00 0.00
30.0000

40,350.00

5.0000
8 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

100.0000 C.Y. -50.00 % 26.0000 160.00 % 5.0000 -50.00 %

500.00 -500.00 2,600.00 1,600.00 500.00 -500.00
10.0000
1,000.00

9 REMOVING TEMPORARY WIDENING INCL. HAUL
L.S. 166.11 % 110.08 % 12.04 %

19,000.00 11,860.00 15,000.00 7,860.00 8,000.00 860.007,140.00
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DRAINAGE
10 STORMWATER BYPASS SYSTEM

L.S. 92.31 % -55.13 % -3.85 %

30,000.00 14,400.00 7,000.00 -8,600.00 15,000.00 -600.0015,600.00

STRUCTURE
11 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. -16.67 % -71.43 % -28.57 %

35,000.00 -7,000.00 12,000.00 -30,000.00 30,000.00 -12,000.0042,000.00

230.0000
12 SHAFT - 24 IN. DIAMETER 

600.0000 L.F. 43.75 % 290.0000 81.25 % 275.0000 71.88 %

138,000.00 42,000.00 174,000.00 78,000.00 165,000.00 69,000.00
160.0000
96,000.00

90.0000
13 FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE W12 X 65

1050.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 90.0000 50.00 % 80.0000 33.33 %

94,500.00 31,500.00 94,500.00 31,500.00 84,000.00 21,000.00
60.0000

63,000.00

25.0000
14 LAGGING 

3500.0000 S.F. -16.67 % 25.0000 -16.67 % 22.0000 -26.67 %

87,500.00 -17,500.00 87,500.00 -17,500.00 77,000.00 -28,000.00
30.0000

105,000.00

5,000.0000
15 PERMANENT GROUND ANCHOR 

23.0000 EACH 0.00 % 4,500.0000 -10.00 % 7,500.0000 50.00 %

115,000.00 0.00 103,500.00 -11,500.00 172,500.00 57,500.00
5,000.0000
115,000.00

1,750.0000
16 PERMANENT GROUND ANCHOR PERFORMANCE TEST 

3.0000 EACH 75.00 % 2,000.0000 100.00 % 2,000.0000 100.00 %

5,250.00 2,250.00 6,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 3,000.00
1,000.0000
3,000.00

SURFACING

52.0000
17 PERMEABLE BALLAST 

175.0000 TON 108.00 % 60.0000 140.00 % 60.0000 140.00 %

9,100.00 4,725.00 10,500.00 6,125.00 10,500.00 6,125.00
25.0000
4,375.00
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SURFACING

44.0000
18 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

580.0000 TON 76.00 % 55.0000 120.00 % 50.0000 100.00 %

25,520.00 11,020.00 31,900.00 17,400.00 29,000.00 14,500.00
25.0000

14,500.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

125.0000
19 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

26.0000 S.Y. 316.67 % 250.0000 733.33 % 100.0000 233.33 %

3,250.00 2,470.00 6,500.00 5,720.00 2,600.00 1,820.00
30.0000
780.00

130.0000
20 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

200.0000 TON -35.00 % 130.0000 -35.00 % 160.0000 -20.00 %

26,000.00 -14,000.00 26,000.00 -14,000.00 32,000.00 -8,000.00
200.0000
40,000.00

21 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
22 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

163.00 163.00 163.00163.00
23 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

225.0000
24 ESC LEAD 

13.0000 DAY 12.50 % 330.0000 65.00 % 250.0000 25.00 %

2,925.00 325.00 4,290.00 1,690.00 3,250.00 650.00
200.0000
2,600.00

9.0000
25 SILT FENCE 

370.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 6.0000 0.00 % 6.0000 0.00 %

3,330.00 1,110.00 2,220.00 0.00 2,220.00 0.00
6.0000

2,220.00
26 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

18,000.0000
27 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

0.1000 ACRE 20.00 % 13,000.0000 -13.33 % 13,000.0000 -13.33 %

1,800.00 300.00 1,300.00 -200.00 1,300.00 -200.00
15,000.0000

1,500.00

45,000.0000
28 FINE COMPOST 

0.2200 ACRE 190.32 % 55,000.0000 254.84 % 30,000.0000 93.55 %

9,900.00 6,490.00 12,100.00 8,690.00 6,600.00 3,190.00
15,500.0000

3,410.00

50,000.0000
29 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

0.1200 ACRE 257.14 % 60,000.0000 328.57 % 30,000.0000 114.29 %

6,000.00 4,320.00 7,200.00 5,520.00 3,600.00 1,920.00
14,000.0000

1,680.00

6.0000
30 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

135.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 5.0000 0.00 % 5.0000 0.00 %

810.00 135.00 675.00 0.00 675.00 0.00
5.0000
675.00

14.0000
31 BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 

85.0000 S.Y. 40.00 % 50.0000 400.00 % 12.0000 20.00 %

1,190.00 340.00 4,250.00 3,400.00 1,020.00 170.00
10.0000
850.00

TRAFFIC

4,000.0000
32 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

2.0000 EACH 14.29 % 4,000.0000 14.29 % 3,000.0000 -14.29 %

8,000.00 1,000.00 8,000.00 1,000.00 6,000.00 -1,000.00
3,500.0000
7,000.00

35.0000
33 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

412.5000 L.F. 16.67 % 33.0000 10.00 % 30.0000 0.00 %

14,437.50 2,062.50 13,612.50 1,237.50 12,375.00 0.00
30.0000

12,375.00

17.0000
34 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

1052.0000 L.F. -15.00 % 25.0000 25.00 % 25.0000 25.00 %

17,884.00 -3,156.00 26,300.00 5,260.00 26,300.00 5,260.00
20.0000

21,040.00

300.0000
35 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

1.0000 EACH 500.00 % 250.0000 400.00 % 100.0000 100.00 %

300.00 250.00 250.00 200.00 100.00 50.00
50.0000
50.00

0.8000
36 PAINT LINE 

1740.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 1.5000 50.00 % 1.0000 0.00 %

1,392.00 -348.00 2,610.00 870.00 1,740.00 0.00
1.0000

1,740.00
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TRAFFIC

175.0000
37 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

3.0000 EACH 16.67 % 165.0000 10.00 % 300.0000 100.00 %

525.00 75.00 495.00 45.00 900.00 450.00
150.0000
450.00

30,000.0000
38 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.0300 MI. 100.00 % 31,000.0000 106.67 % 30,000.0000 100.00 %

900.00 450.00 930.00 480.00 900.00 450.00
15,000.0000

450.00

1.8000
39 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

1550.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 2.0000 -11.11 % 2.0000 -11.11 %

2,790.00 -697.50 3,100.00 -387.50 3,100.00 -387.50
2.2500

3,487.50

18,000.0000
40 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.0500 HUND 20.00 % 18,000.0000 20.00 % 20,000.0000 33.33 %

900.00 150.00 900.00 150.00 1,000.00 250.00
15,000.0000

750.00
41 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. -53.33 % 133.33 % 233.33 %

700.00 -800.00 3,500.00 2,000.00 5,000.00 3,500.001,500.00

12.0000
42 SIGN COVERING 

36.0000 S.F. -66.67 % 40.0000 11.11 % 10.0000 -72.22 %

432.00 -864.00 1,440.00 144.00 360.00 -936.00
36.0000
1,296.00

43 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -12.66 % 41.92 % 9.17 %

80,000.00 -11,600.00 130,000.00 38,400.00 100,000.00 8,400.0091,600.00

OTHER ITEMS
44 CONTRACTOR SURVEYING

L.S. 120.00 % 100.00 % 50.00 %

22,000.00 12,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.00 5,000.0010,000.00

55.0000
45 CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4 

225.0000 L.F. 175.00 % 60.0000 200.00 % 20.0000 0.00 %

12,375.00 7,875.00 13,500.00 9,000.00 4,500.00 0.00
20.0000
4,500.00

1,500.0000
46 END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 

2.0000 EACH 650.00 % 275.0000 37.50 % 500.0000 150.00 %

3,000.00 2,600.00 550.00 150.00 1,000.00 600.00
200.0000
400.00
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OTHER ITEMS
47 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
48 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
49 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
50 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
51 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 33.33 % -33.33 % -33.33 %

2,000.00 500.00 1,000.00 -500.00 1,000.00 -500.001,500.00

$1,014,989.50 19.86% $1,049,786.50 23.97% $1,071,929.00 26.58%$846,822.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,071,929.00$1,014,989.50 $1,049,786.50BASE TOTAL 19.86% 23.97% 26.58%$846,822.50


